

HIT EAA Amino Acid Complex. Blood Orange-flavoured food supplement. Aspartame-free. With sweetener. It contains all 9 Essential Amino Acids, including over 2g BCAAs per serving and over 1g Leucine. Amino acids are essential components that make up proteins, which play a crucial role in muscle growth and maintenance. This significantly supports all fitness goals, as preserving your muscle mass is vital for continuous improvement. Vitamin B6 contributes to normal energy-yielding metabolism, supporting normal protein and glycogen metabolism, and promoting the normal function of the nervous system.

Ingredients: EAA complex (L-Leucine, L-Lysine, L-Threonine, L-Tryptophan, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine, L-Methionine, L-Phenylalanine, L-Histidine), Bulking agent (Maltodextrin), Acid (citric acid), Flavourings, Sweetener (Sucralose), Pyridoxine hydrochloride, Colours (Ponceau 4R, Tartrazine, Indigo Carmine***). ***Ponceau 4R, Tartrazine & Indigo Carmine- May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergen information: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Made in a facility that uses milk, soy, egg and nuts.

Instructions for use: Mix 2 scoops of powder (13 g) with 250 ml of cold water and consume between meals on non-workout days, or before, during or immediately after your workout.

Warnings: Food supplements do not replace a balanced diet and healthy lifestyle. Do not exceed the recommended daily dosage! Do not use if you are allergic to any of the supplement compounds. Consult your physician before use. Not recommended for use by those taking medication. The container has 1 sachet of silica gel for moisture absorption. Do not consume and do not discard until all contents are used up!

Storage conditions: Keep out of reach of children. Store the container tightly closed between 5-30°C (41-86°F). Keep away from direct heat, moisture and sunlight. After opening do not store the product for more than 6 months.

Best before end, batch number: See the date indicated in the LOT/EXP field, on the bottom of the container.

Manufactured in the EU at Vitima Pharmaceuticals, a cGMP certified facility on behalf of DY Nutrition Global, Birmingham, Great Western Business Park, Unit 20, B18 4QF, United Kingdom.



360g
Net weight



www.dynutrition.com

DY
NUTRITION



**Nervous
System
Support**



**Reduction of
Tiredness &
Fatigue**



**Protein
& Glycogen
Metabolism**

HIT EAA
AMINO ACID COMPLEX

	L-Lysine	BCAAs	Vitamin B6
1099mg	2123mg		1,2mg
			PER SERVING

Net weight
360g

Dorian Yates
6x Mr. OLYMPIA



2x
250ml

CHECK
AUTHENTICITY



1 SCAN QR CODE
2 SCRATCH HERE

NUTRITION INFORMATION

27 Servings per container

Serving size: 2 scoops (13 g)

CONTENT	/100 g	/SERVING 13 g
L-Leucine (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-Isoleucine (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-Valine (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-Lysine	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-Threonine	7,5 g	975 mg
L-Tryptophan	4 g	520 mg
L-Methionine	3,85 g	501 mg
L-Phenylalanine	3,44 g	447 mg
L-Histidine	0,5 g	65 mg
Vitamin B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**)

**NRV - Nutrient Reference Value of an average adult.

NUTRITION DECLARATION

/100 g	ENERGY 714 kJ 168 kcal	FAT 0 g	SATURATED 0 g	CARBS 42 g	SUGARS 2.9 g	PROTEIN 0 g	SALT 0 g
/13 g SERVING	ENERGY 93 kJ 22 kcal	FAT 0 g	SATURATED 0 g	CARBS 5.5 g	SUGARS 0.4 g	PROTEIN 0 g	SALT 0 g
	1%	0%	0%	2%	0%	0%	0%

*RI: - Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

SEE OTHER LANGUAGES DE FR IT ES NL SE RO PL



BLOOD ORANGE

/DorianYatesNutrition

/dynutrition

DE

HIT EAA-Aminosäure-Komplex. Rot mit Orangengeschmack. Nahrungsergänzungsmittel. Aspartam-frei. Mit Süßstoff. Enthält alle 9 essentiellen Aminosäuren, darunter über 2 g BCAAs pro Portion und über 1 g Leucin. Aminosäuren sind essentielle Bestandteile von Proteinen, die eine entscheidende Rolle beim Muskelaufbau und -erhalt spielen. Dies ist eine wichtige Unterstützung für alle Fitnessziele, da der Erhalt der Muskelmasse für eine kontinuierliche Verbesserung unerlässlich ist. Vitamin B6 trägt zu einem normalen Energiestoffwechsel bei, unterstützt den normalen Protein- und Glykogenstoffwechsel und fördert die normale Funktion des Nervensystems. Zutaten: EAA-Komplex (L-Leucin, L-Lysin, L-Threonin, L-Tryptophan, L-Isoleucin, L-Valin, L-Methionin, L-Phenylalanin, L-Histidin), Füllstoff (Maltodextrin), Säure (Zitronensäure), Aromen, Süßstoff (Sucralose), Pyridoxinhydrochlorid, Farbstoffe (Ponceau 4R, Tartrazin, Indigo Carmine***. ***Ponceau 4R, Tartrazin & Indigo Carmine- Kann die Aktivität und Aufmerksamkeit von Kindern beeinträchtigen. Informationen zu Allergenen: Allergene siehe fett gedruckte Zutaten. Hergestellt in einer Einrichtung, die Milch, Soja, Ei und Nüsse verwendet. Hinweise zum Gebrauch: 2 Messlöffel Pulver (13 g) mit 250 ml kaltem Wasser mischen und an trainingsfreien Tagen zwischen den Mahlzeiten oder vor, während oder unmittelbar nach dem Training verzehren. Warnhinweise: Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine ausgewogene Ernährung und eine gesunde Lebensweise. Überschreiten Sie nicht die empfohlene Tagesdosis! Nicht verwenden, wenn Sie auf einen der Inhaltsstoffe allergisch sind. Konsultieren Sie vor der Einnahme Ihren Arzt. Nicht für die Einnahme von Medikamenten empfohlen. Der Behälter enthält 1 Beutel Kieselgel zur Feuchtigkeitsaufnahme. Nicht verbrauchen und nicht wegwerfen, bevor der gesamte Inhalt aufgebraucht ist! Aufbewahrungsbedingungen: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Lagern Sie den Behälter fest verschlossen zwischen 5-30°C (41-86°F). Vor direkter Hitze, Feuchtigkeit und Sonnenlicht schützen. Nach dem Öffnen sollte das Produkt nicht länger als 6 Monate gelagert werden. Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatum, Chargennummer: Siehe das Datum im Feld LOT/EXP auf dem Boden des Behälters.

FR

Complexe d'acides aminés HIT EAA. Aromatisé à l'orange rouge. Complément alimentaire. Sans aspartame. Avec édulcorant. Il contient les 9 acides aminés essentiels, dont plus de 2 g de BCAA par portion et plus de 1 g de Leucine. Les acides aminés sont des composants essentiels des protéines, qui jouent un rôle crucial dans la croissance et le maintien des muscles. Ils contribuent de manière significative à la réalisation de tous les objectifs de remise en forme, car la préservation de la masse musculaire est essentielle pour une amélioration continue. La vitamine B6 contribue à un métabolisme énergétique normal, en soutenant le métabolisme normal des protéines et du glycogène, et en favorisant le fonctionnement normal du système nerveux. Ingrédients : Complexe EAA (L-Leucine, L-Lysine, L-Thréonine, L-Tryptophane, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine, L-Méthionine, L-Phénylalanine, L-Histidine), Agent de charge (Maltodextrine), Acide (acide citrique), Arômes, Edulcorant (Sucralose), Chlorhydrate de Pyridoxine, Colorants (Ponceau 4R, Tartrazine, Indigo Carmine***. ***Ponceau 4R, Tartrazine & Indigo Carmin- Peut avoir un effet néfaste sur l'activité et l'attention des enfants. Informations sur les allergènes : Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en gras. Fabriqué dans une usine qui utilise du lait, du soja, des œufs et des fruits à coque. Mode d'emploi : Mélanger 2 mesures de poudre (13 g) avec 250 ml d'eau froide et consommer entre les repas les jours de non-entraînement, ou avant, pendant ou immédiatement après l'entraînement. Avertissement : Les compléments alimentaires ne remplacent pas une alimentation équilibrée et un mode de vie sain. Ne dépassez pas la dose journalière recommandée ! Ne pas utiliser si vous êtes allergique à l'un des composants du supplément. Consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser ce produit. L'utilisation de ce produit est déconseillée aux personnes qui prennent des médicaments. Le contenant contient 1 sachet de gel de silice pour l'absorption de l'humidité. Ne pas consommer et ne pas jeter jusqu'à épuisement du contenu ! Conditions de stockage : Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Conserver le récipient bien fermé entre 5 et 30°C (41-86°F). Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur directe, de l'humidité et de la lumière du soleil. Après ouverture, ne pas conserver le produit plus de 6 mois. Date limite de consommation, numéro de lot : Voir la date indiquée dans le champ LOT/EXP, sur le fond du récipient.

DE

NÄHRSTOFFINFORMATIONEN
27 Portionen pro Behälter
Portionsgröße: 2 Messlöffel (13 g)

INHALT	/100 g	/PORTION 13 g
L-Leucin (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-Isoleucin (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-Valin (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-Lysin	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-Threonin	7,5 g	975 mg
L-Tryptophan	4 g	520 mg
L-Methionin	3,85 g	501 mg
L-Phenylalanin	3,44 g	447 mg
L-Histidin	0,5 g	65 mg
Vitamin B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**

**NRV - Nährstoffreferenzwert eines durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen.

NÄHRWERTANGABEN									
/100 g	ENERGIE 714 kJ 168 kcal	FETTE	GESÄTIGT	KH	ZUCKER	PROTEINE	SALZ		
		0 g	0 g	42 g	2,9 g	0 g	0 g		
/13 g PORTION	93 kJ 22 kcal	0 g	0 g	5,5 g	0,4 g	0 g	0 g		
	1 %	0 %	0 %	2 %	0 %	0 %	0 %		

*DRV: - Referenzverbrauch für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

FR

INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES
27 Portions par emballage
Portion: 2 cuillères doseuses (13 g)

CONTENU	/100 g	/PORTION 13 g
L-Leucine (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-Isoleucine (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-Valine (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-Lysine	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-Thréonine	7,5 g	975 mg
L-Tryptophane	4 g	520 mg
L-Méthionine	3,85 g	501 mg
L-phénylalanine	3,44 g	447 mg
L-Histidine	0,5 g	65 mg
Vitamine B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**

**VNR - Valeur nutritionnelle de référence d'un adulte moyen.

DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE									
/100 g	ENERGIE 714 kJ 168 kcal	GRASSE	SATURÉS	CARB	SUCRES	PROTEINE	SEL		
		0 g	0 g	42 g	2,9 g	0 g	0 g		
/13 g PORTION	93 kJ 22 kcal	0 g	0 g	5,5 g	0,4 g	0 g	0 g		
	1 %	0 %	0 %	2 %	0 %	0 %	0 %		

*VNR: - Apports de référence pour un adulte moyen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

IT

Complesso di aminoacidi HIT EAA. Aromattizzato all'arancia rossa. Integratore alimentare. Senza aspartame. Con edulcorante. Contiene tutti i 9 aminoacidi essenziali, tra cui oltre 2 g di BCAA per porzione e oltre 1 g di leucina. Gli aminoacidi sono componenti essenziali delle proteine, che svolgono un ruolo cruciale nella crescita e nel mantenimento dei muscoli. Ciò favorisce in modo significativo tutti gli obiettivi di fitness, in quanto la conservazione della massa muscolare è fondamentale per un miglioramento continuo. La vitamina B6 contribuisce al normale metabolismo energetico, sostenendo il normale metabolismo delle proteine e del glicogeno e promuovendo la normale funzione del sistema nervoso. Ingredienti: Complesso EAA (L-leucina, L-lisina, L-treonina, L-triptofano, L-isoleucina, L-valina, L-metionina, L-fenilalanina, L-istidina), Agente di carica (maltodestrina), Acido (acido citrico), Aromi, Edulcorante (sucralosio), Piridossina cloridrata, Coloranti (Ponceau 4R, Tartrazina, Indaco carminio***. ***Ponceau 4R, Tartrazina e Indigo Carmine- Può avere effetti negativi sull'attività e l'attenzione dei bambini. Informazioni sugli allergeni: Per gli allergeni, vedere gli ingredienti in grassetto. Prodotto in uno stabilimento che utilizza latte, soia, uova e frutta a guscio. Istruzioni per l'uso: Mescolare 2 misurini di polvere (13 g) con 250 ml di acqua fredda e consumare tra i pasti nei giorni di non allenamento, oppure prima, durante o subito dopo l'allenamento. Avvertenze: Gli integratori alimentari non sostituiscono una dieta equilibrata e uno stile di vita sano. Non superare la dose giornaliera raccomandata! Non utilizzare se si è allergici a uno dei composti dell'integratore. Consultare il proprio medico prima dell'uso. Si sconsiglia l'uso a chi assume farmaci. Il contenitore contiene 1 bustina di gel di silice per l'assorbimento dell'umidità. Non consumare e non gettare via il prodotto fino all'esaurimento del contenuto! Condizioni di conservazione: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare il contenitore ben chiuso tra i 5 e i 30°C (41-86°F). Tenere lontano da calore diretto, umidità e luce solare. Dopo l'apertura, non conservare il prodotto per più di 6 mesi. Data di scadenza, numero di lotto: Vedere la data indicata nel campo LOT/EXP, sul fondo del contenitore.

ES

Complejo de aminoácidos HIT EAA. Con sabor a naranja roja. Complemento alimenticio. Sin aspartamo. Con edulcorante. Contiene los 9 Aminoácidos Esenciales incluyendo más de 2g de BCAA's por ración y más de 1g de Leucina. Los aminoácidos son componentes esenciales que forman las proteínas, que desempeñan un papel crucial en el crecimiento y mantenimiento muscular. Esto apoya significativamente todos los objetivos de fitness, ya que la preservación de su masa muscular es vital para la mejora continua. La vitamina B6 contribuye al metabolismo energético normal, apoyando el metabolismo normal de las proteínas y el glucógeno, y promoviendo el funcionamiento normal del sistema nervioso. Ingredientes: Complejo EAA (L-leucina, L-lisina, L-treonina, L-triptófano, L-isoleucina, L-valina, L-metionina, L-fenilalanina, L-histidina), agente de carga (maltodextrina), ácido (ácido cítrico), aromas, edulcorante (sucralosa), clorhidrato de piridoxina, colorantes (Ponceau 4R, tartrazina, indigo carmin***. ***Ponceau 4R, Tartrazina e Indigo Carmine- Puede tener efectos adversos sobre la actividad y la atención de los niños. Información sobre alérgenos: Para los alérgenos, véanse los ingredientes en negrita. Fabricado en una instalación que utiliza leche, soja, huevo y frutos de cáscara. Modo de empleo: Mezclar 2 cacitos de polvo (13 g) con 250 ml de agua fría y consumir entre comidas en días sin entrenami-ento, o antes, durante o inmediatamente después del entrenamiento. Advertencias: Los complementos alimenticios no sustituyen una dieta equilibrada y un estilo de vida saludable. No exceda la dosis diaria recomendada. No lo tome si es alérgico a alguno de los componentes del suplemento. Consulte a su médico antes de utilizarlo. No se recomienda su uso a quienes toman medicación. El envase contiene 1 sobre de gel de sílice para absorber la humedad. ¡No consumir y no desechar hasta agotar el contenido! Condiciones de almacenamiento: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Conservar el envase bien cerrado entre 5-30°C (41-86°F). Mantener alejado del calor directo, la humedad y la luz solar. Una vez abierto, no almacenar el producto durante más de 6 meses. Fecha de caducidad, número de lote: Ver la fecha indicada en el campo LOTE/EXP, en la parte inferior del envase.

IT

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI
27 porzioni per contenitore
Porzione: 2 misurini (13 g)

CONTENUTO	/100 g	/PORZIONE 13 g
L-leucina (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-Isoleucina (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-Valina (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-lisina	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-treonina	7,5 g	975 mg
L-triptofano	4 g	520 mg
L-metionina	3,85 g	501 mg
L-fenilalanina	3,44 g	447 mg
L-istidina	0,5 g	65 mg
Vitamina B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**

**NRV - Valore nutritivo di riferimento di un adulto medio.

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE									
/100 g	ENERGIA 714 kJ 168 kcal	GRASSI	SATURATI	CARB	ZUCCHERI	PROTEINE	SALE		
		0 g	0 g	42 g	2,9 g	0 g	0 g		
/13 g PORZIONE	93 kJ 22 kcal	0 g	0 g	5,5 g	0,4 g	0 g	0 g		
	1 %	0 %	0 %	2 %	0 %	0 %	0 %		

*DRV: - Assunzione di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

ES

INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL
27 porciones por envase
Porción: 2 cucharadas (13 g)

CONTENIDO	/100 g	/PORCIÓN 13 g
L-leucina (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-isoleucina (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-valina (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg
L-Lisina	8,45 g	1099 mg
L-Treonina	7,5 g	975 mg
L-Triptófano	4 g	520 mg
L-metionina	3,85 g	501 mg
L-Fenilalanina	3,44 g	447 mg
L-histidina	0,5 g	65 mg
Vitamina B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**

**VRN - Valor nutritivo de referencia de un adulto medio.

DECLARACION NUTRICIONAL									
/100 g	ENERGÍA 714 kJ 168 kcal	GRASA	SATURADAS	CARB	AZÚCAROS	PROTEÍNA	SAL		
		0 g	0 g	42 g	2,9 g	0 g	0 g		
/13 g PORCIÓN	93 kJ 22 kcal	0 g	0 g	5,5 g	0,4 g	0 g	0 g		
	1 %	0 %	0 %	2 %	0 %	0 %	0 %		

*VRN: - Ingesta de referencia para un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 KJAL)

(NL)

HIT EAA aminozurencomplex. Rode sinaasappelsmaak. Voedingssupplement. Zonder aspartaam. Met zoetstof. Bevat alle 9 essentiële aminozuren, waaronder meer dan 2 g BCAA's per portie en meer dan 1 g Leucine. Aminozuren zijn essentiële bestanddelen van eiwitten, die een cruciale rol spelen bij spiergroei en -onderhoud. Dit ondersteunt alle fitnessdoelen aanzienlijk, aangezien het behoud van je spiervolume van vitaal belang is voor voortdurende verbetering. Vitamine B6 draagt bij aan een normaal energieleverend metabolisme, ondersteunt een normaal eiwit- en glycogeenmetabolisme en bevordert de normale werking van het zenuwstelsel. Ingrediënten: EAA complex (L-Leucine, L-Lysine, L-Threonine, L-Tryptofaan, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine, L-Methionine, L-Fenylalanine, L-Histidine), vulstof (Maltodextrine), zuur (citroenzuur), aroma's, zoetstof (Sucralose), Pyridoxine hydrochloride, kleurstoffen (Ponceau 4R, Tartrazine, Indigo Carmijn***. ***Ponceau 4R, Tartrazine & Indigo Carmine- Kan ha en negatief effect op activiteit en aandacht van kinderen nadelig beïnvloeden. Allergeneninformatie: Voor allergenen, zie vetgedrukte ingrediënten. Gemaakt in een fabriek waar melk, soja, ei en noten worden gebruikt. Gebruiksaanwijzing: Meng 2 maatschepjes poeder (13 g) met 250 ml koud water en consumeer tussen de maaltijden op dagen zonder training, of voor, tijdens of direct na je training. Waarschuwingen: Voedingssupplementen vervangen geen evenwichtige voeding en gezonde levensstijl. De aanbevolen dagelijkse dosis niet overschrijden! Niet gebruiken als je allergisch bent voor een van de bestanddelen van het supplement. Raadpleeg voor gebruik uw arts. Niet aanbevolen voor gebruik door mensen die medicijnen gebruiken. De verpakking bevat 1 zakje silicagel voor vochtabsorptie. Niet consumeren en pas weggooiën als de hele inhoud is opgebruikt! Bewaarcondities: Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren. Bewaar de verpakking goed afgesloten tussen 5-30°C (41-86°F). Verwijderd houden van directe warmte, vocht en zonlicht. Na opening niet langer dan 6 maanden bewaren. Ten minste houdbaar tot einde, lotnummer: Zie de datum vermeld in het LOT/EXP-veld, op de onderkant van de verpakking.

(SE)

HIT EAA Aminosyrakomplex. Röd med apelsinsmak. Kosttillskott. Fri från aspartam. Med sötningsmedel. Den innehåller alla 9 essentiella aminosyror, inklusive över 2 g BCAA per portion och över 1 g leucin. Aminosyror är viktiga komponenter som utgör proteiner, som spelar en avgörande roll för muskeltillväxt och underhåll. Detta är ett viktigt stöd för alla träningsmål, eftersom det är viktigt att bevara muskelmassan för kontinuerlig förbättring. Vitamin B6 bidrar till normal energigivande metabolism, stödjer normal protein- och glykogenmetabolism och främjar nervsystemets normala funktion. Ingredienser: EAA-komplex (L-leucin, L-ysin, L-treonin, L-tryptofan, L-isoleucin, L-valin, L-metionin, L-fenylalanin, L-histidin), fyllnadsmedel (maltodextrin), syra (citronsyra), aromämnen, sötningsmedel (sukralos), pyridoxinhydroklorid, färgämnen (Ponceau 4R, tartrazin, indigokarmin***. ***Ponceau 4R, Tartrazine & Indigo Carmine- Kan ha en negativ effekt på aktivitet och uppmärksamhet hos barn. Information om allergener: För allergener, se ingredienserna i fetstil. Tillverkad i en anläggning som använder mjölk, soja, ägg och nötter. Instruktioner för användning: Blanda 2 skopor pulver (13 g) med 250 ml kallt vatten och konsumera mellan måltider på träningsfria dagar, eller före, under eller omedelbart efter träningspasset. Varningar och försiktighet: Kosttillskott ersätter inte en balanserad kost och en hälsosam livsstil. Överskrid inte den rekommenderade dagliga dosen! Använd inte om du är allergisk mot någon av tillskottets föreningar. Rådgör med din läkare före användning. Rekommenderas inte för användning av personer som tar mediciner. Behållaren har 1 påse kisegel för fuktabsorption. Konsumera inte och släng inte förrän allt innehåll är förbrukat! Förvaringsförhållanden: Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Förvara behållaren tätt tillsluten mellan 5-30°C (41-86°F). Håll borta från direkt värme, fukt och solljus. Efter öppnandet får produkten inte förvaras längre än 6 månader. Bäst före slut, batchnummer: Se det datum som anges i fältet LOT/EXP på behållarens undersida.

(NL)

VOEDINGSINFORMATIE			
27 porties per verpakking			
Portiegrootte: 2 scheppen (13 g)			
INHOUD	/100 g	/PORTIE 13 g	
L-Leucine (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg	
L-Isoleucine (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg	
L-Valine (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg	
L-Lysine	8,45 g	1099 mg	
L-Threonine	7,5 g	975 mg	
L-Tryptofaan	4 g	520 mg	
L-Methionine	3,85 g	501 mg	
L-Fenylalanine	3,44 g	447 mg	
L-Histidine	0,5 g	65 mg	
Vitamine B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**)	

**NRV - Voedingsstoffen Referentiewaarde van een gemiddelde volwassene.

VOEDINGSWAARDEVERMELDING							
/100 g	ENERGIE 714 kJ 168 kcal	VETTEN	VERZADIGD	KH	SUikers	EIWIT	ZOUT
/13 g PORTIE	93 kJ 22 kcal	0 g	0 g	5.5 g	0.4 g	0 g	0 g
	*1 %	*0 %	*0 %	*2 %	*0 %	*0 %	*0 %

*DRV: - Referentie-inname voor een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(SE)

NÄRINGSINFORMATION			
27 portioner per behållare			
Portionsstorlek: 2 skopor (13 g)			
INNEHÅLL	/100 g	/PORTION 13 g	
L-Leucin (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg	
L-Isoleucin (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg	
L-Valin (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg	
L-Lysin	8,45 g	1099 mg	
L-Threonin	7,5 g	975 mg	
L-tryptofan	4 g	520 mg	
L-metionin	3,85 g	501 mg	
L-fenylalanin	3,44 g	447 mg	
L-Histidin	0,5 g	65 mg	
Vitamin B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**)	

**NRV - Referensvärde för näringsämnen för en genomsnittlig vuxen.

NÄRINGSDEKLARATION							
/100 g	ENERGI 714 kJ 168 kcal	FETT	MÄTAT	KOL	SOCKER	PROTEIN	SALT
/13 g SERVING	93 kJ 22 kcal	0 g	0 g	5.5 g	0.4 g	0 g	0 g
	*1 %	*0 %	*0 %	*2 %	*0 %	*0 %	*0 %

*DRV: - Referensintag för en genomsnittlig vuxen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(PL)

Kompleks aminokwasów HIT EAA. Smak czerwonej pomarańczy. Suplement diety. Bez aspartamu. Ze słodzikiem. Zawiera wszystkie 9 niezbędnych aminokwasów, w tym ponad 2 g BCAA w porcji i ponad 1 g leucyny. Aminokwasy są niezbędnymi składnikami białek, które odgrywają kluczową rolę we wzroście i utrzymaniu mięśni. Znacząco wspiera to wszystkie cele fitness, ponieważ zachowanie masy mięśniowej jest niezbędne do ciągłego doskonalenia. Witamina B6 przyczynia się do prawidłowego metabolizmu energetycznego, wspierając prawidłowy metabolizm białek i glikogenu oraz promując prawidłowe funkcjonowanie układu nerwowego. Składniki: Kompleks EAA (L-leucyna, L-lizyna, L-treonina, L-tryptofan, L-izoleucyna, L-walina, L-metionina, L-fenylalanina, L-histydyna), substancja wypełniająca (maltodestryna), kwas (kwas cytrynowy), aromaty, substancja słodząca (sukraloza), chlorowodorek pirydoksyny, barwniki (pas 4R, tartrazyna, karmin indygo***. ***Ponceau 4R, tartrazyna i karmin indygo - mogą mieć szkodliwy wpływ na aktywność i skupienie uwagi i dzieci. Informacje o alergenach: Informacje na temat alergenów znajdują się w wytuszczonych składnikach. Wyprodukowano w zakładzie wykorzystującym mleko, soję, jaja i orzechy. Instrukcja użycia: Wymieszać 2 miarki proszku (13 g) z 250 ml zimnej wody i spożywać między posiłkami w dni nietreningowe lub przed, w trakcie lub bezpośrednio po treningu. Ostrzeżenia: Suplementy diety nie zastępują zbilansowanej diety i zdrowego trybu życia. Nie należy przekraczać zalecanej dziennej dawki! Nie stosować w przypadku uczulenia na którykolwiek ze składników suplementu. Przed użyciem należy skonsultować się z lekarzem. Nie zaleca się stosowania przez osoby przyjmujące leki. Pojemnik zawiera 1 saszetkę żelu krzemionkowego do wchłaniania wilgoci. Nie spożywać i nie wyrzucać przed zużyciem całej zawartości! Warunki przechowywania: Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Przechowywać pojemnik szczelnie zamknięty w temperaturze 5-30°C (41-86°F). Przechowywać z dala od bezpośredniego ciepła, wilgoci i światła słonecznego. Po otwarciu nie przechowywać produktu dłużej niż 6 miesięcy. Najlepiej spożyć przed końcem, numer partii: Patrz data wskazana w polu LOT/EXP, na spodzie pojemnika.

(RO)

Complex de aminoacizi HIT EAA. Cu aromă de portocale roșii. Supliment alimentar. Fără aspartam. Cu îndulcitor. Conține toți cei 9 aminoacizi esențiali, inclusiv peste 2 g de BCAA pe porție și peste 1 g de leucină. Aminoacizii sunt componente esențiale care alcătuiesc proteinele și joacă un rol crucial în dezvoltarea și menținerea masei musculare. Acest lucru susține în mod semnificativ toate obiectivele de fitness, deoarece menținerea masei musculare este esențială pentru o îmbunătățire continuă. Vitamina B6 contribuie la metabolismul energetic normal, susținând metabolismul normal al proteinelor și glicogenului, și susține funcționarea normală a sistemului nervos. Ingrediente: Complex EAA (L-leucină, L-lizină, L-treonină, L-tryptofan, L-isoleucină, L-walină, L-metionină, L-fenilalanină, L-histidină), agent de încărcare (maltodextrină), acid (acid citric), arome, îndulcitor (sucraloză), clorhidrat de piridoxină, coloranți (Ponceau 4R, tartrazină, indigo carmin***). ***Ponceau 4R, tartrazină și indigo carmin pot avea un efect advers asupra activității și atenției la copii. Informații despre alergeni: Pentru alergeni, a se vedea ingredientele scrise cu litere îngroșate. Produs fabricat într-o unitate care utilizează lapte, soia, ouă și nuci. Instrucțiuni de utilizare: Amestecați 2 măsuri de pulbere (13 g) cu 250 ml de apă rece și consumați între mese în zilele fără antrenament sau înainte, în timpul sau imediat după antrenament. Recipientul conține 1 plic de silica gel pentru absorbția umidității. A nu se consuma și a nu se arunca până la epuizarea întregului conținut! Condiții de depozitare: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. Păstrați flaconul închis bine la temperaturi cuprinse între 5-30 °C (41-86°F). A se păstra departe de căldura directă, umiditate și lumina soarelui. După deschidere, nu păstrați produsul mai mult de 6 luni. Dată de expirare, număr lot: A se consuma de preferință înainte de data inscripționată pe ambalaj. A se vedea data indicată în câmpul LOT/EXP de la baza recipientului. Deținător notificare: DY Nutrition Global SA.

(RO)

INFORMAȚII NUTRIȚIONALE			
27 porții pe recipient			
Portie: 2 măsuri (13 g)			
CONTINUT	/100 g	/PORTIE 13 g	
L-leucină (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg	
L-isoleucină (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg	
L-walină (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg	
L-lizină	8,45 g	1099 mg	
L-treonină	7,5 g	975 mg	
L-tryptofan	4 g	520 mg	
L-metionină	3,85 g	501 mg	
L-fenilalanină	3,44 g	447 mg	
L-histidină	0,5 g	65 mg	
Vitamina B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**)	

**NRV - Valoarea nutritivă de referință a unui adult mediu.

DECLARAȚIE NUTRIȚIONALĂ									
/100 g	ENERGIE 714 kJ 168 kcal	GRASIM	SATURATE	CARB	ZAHARURI	PROTEINE	SARE		
/13 g PORTIE	93 kJ 22 kcal	0 g	0 g	5.5 g	0.4 g	0 g	0 g		
	*1 %	*0 %	*0 %	*2 %	*0 %	*0 %	*0 %		

*VNR: - Consumul de referință pentru un adult obișnuit (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(PL)

INFORMACJE ŻYWIENIOWE			
27 porcji na opakowanie			
Rozmiar porcji: 2 miarki (13 g)			
ZAWARTOŚĆ	/100 g	/PORCJA 13 g	
L-leucyna (BCAA)	8,45 g	1099 mg	
L-izoleucyna (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg	
L-walina (BCAA)	3,94 g	512 mg	
L-Lizyna	8,45 g	1099 mg	
L-treonina	7,5 g	975 mg	
L-tryptofan	4 g	520 mg	
L-metionina	3,85 g	501 mg	
L-fenylalanina	3,44 g	447 mg	
L-histydyna	0,5 g	65 mg	
Vitamina B6	9 mg	1,2 mg (85% NRV**)	

**NRV - Referencyjna Wartość Spożycia dla przeciętnej osoby dorosłej.

DEKLARACJA ŻYWIENIOWA							
/100 g	ENERGIA 714 kJ 168 kcal	TŁUSZCZE	NASTCONE	WĘG	CUKRY	BIAŁKO	SÓL
/13 g PORCJA	93 kJ 22 kcal	0 g	0 g	5.5 g	0.4 g	0 g	0 g
	*1 %	*0 %	*0 %	*2 %	*0 %	*0 %	*0 %

*DRV: - Referencyjne spożycie dla przeciętnej osoby dorosłej (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)